Commission Decision of 22 October 2009 on the appointment of members of the stakeholder dialogue group in the areas of public health and consumer protection established by Decision 2007/602/EC (2009/783/EC)

| Article 1 | In accordance with Article 3(4) of Decision 2007/602/EC, the |
|-----------|--|
| | Commission |
| Article 2 | The Commission herewith appoints as new members of the |
| | Stakeholder |
| Article 3 | This Decision shall take effect on 2 November 2009. |
| | Signature |

Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Commission Decision of 22 October 2009 on the appointment of members of the stakeholder dialogue group in the areas of public health and consumer protection established by Decision 2007/602/EC (2009/783/EC). (See end of Document for details)

- (**1**) OJ L 234, 6.9.2007, p. 13.
- (**2**) OJ L 320, 6.12.2007, p. 33.

Changes to legislation:

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Commission Decision of 22 October 2009 on the appointment of members of the stakeholder dialogue group in the areas of public health and consumer protection established by Decision 2007/602/EC (2009/783/EC).